
RESOLUTION NO. 073303 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH WEST 

ED TO DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT AN EVALUATION PLAN TO MEASURE THE 
SUCCESS OF THE ALLIANCE FOR LANGUAGE LEARNERS’ INTEGRATION, 
EDUCATION, AND SUCCESS GRANT ACTIVITIES AND PILOT PROGRAMS, 

INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $30,000 TO $395,000 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, in July, 2012, San Mateo County was awarded funds in the amount 

of $2.6M to implement the Alliance for Language Learners’ Integration, Education, and 

Success (ALLIES) federal grant program; and 

 
WHEREAS, the San Mateo County Workforce and Economic Development 

division (SMCWED) provides administrative oversight of the ALLIES grant and 

coordinates with education, workforce and community based partners to support and 

implement pilot programs that provide English language instruction for immigrant 

workers; and 

 
WHEREAS, West Ed is the evaluator for the ALLIES program that will evaluate 

and measure the success of ALLIES grant activities and pilot programs such as 

incumbent worker training classes for those who need to improve English language and 

job readiness skills; and 

 
WHEREAS, the amendment will increase the amount by $30,000 for a new 



fiscal obligation of $395,000 and will enable West Ed to evaluate up to three additional 

ALLIES incumbent worker training cohort classes for the purpose of serving more 

ALLIES participants and achieving up to three more successful incumbent worker 

training classes. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board authorizes and signs said amendment on behalf of San Mateo 

County and the Clerk of the Board to serve more ALLIES participants and deliver three 

more successful training cohort classes. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Director of Workforce and Economic 

Development or his or her designee is hereby authorized to execute contract 

amendments which modify the County's maximum fiscal obligation by no more than 

$25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the contract term and/or services so long as the 

modified term or services is/are within the current or revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. 073303
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


